

1 **SHB 1249** - H AMDS 000114 ADOPTED 3-11-93

2 By Representatives Heavey, Peery, King, and Locke

3 On page 3, line 9, after "by" strike "thirty-two" and insert  
4 "thirty-five"

5 On page 4, line 12, strike "seventeen thousand" and insert  
6 "twenty-one thousand five hundred"

7 On page 4, line 24, after "hundred" strike "seventeen  
8 thousand" and insert "twenty-one thousand five hundred"

EFFECT: Changes the increase in the industrial insurance awards for permanent partial disability from 32 percent to 35 percent.